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In re STEPHANIE BUSIN, )

) Complaint No. 22-185
Respondent. )
)

DETERMINATION OF INVESTIGATIVE JURISDICTION
AND ORDER TO INVESTIGATE

UPON REVIEW of this complaint, I find as follows:

1. This complaint was filed by Ashley Davis, of Clewiston, Florida.

2. The Respondent, Stephanie Busin, is a member of the Hendry County School
Board.

3. The complaint alleges the Respondent used an opportunity to speak to students
about elections and voting in her official capacity to distribute her campaign materials to them.
This allegation indicates a possible violation of section 112.313(6), Florida Statutes.

4. The remaining allegations in the complaint' are legally insufficient to state a
violation of section 112.313(6), Florida Statutes. To indicate a possible violation of the statute, a
complaint must allege, in a factual, substantive, non-conclusory manner, that a respondent
corruptly used or attempted to use his or her public position or resources within his or her public
trust, or that he or she corruptly performed his or her official duties, in order to specially benefit

himself or herself or another; it is not enough that a detriment to a complainant or another is

' The complaint contains allegations regarding Respondent’s behavior as an elected official such
as attempting to run her political opponents’ supporters off the road, displaying vulgar hand
signals, and “bashing” political opponents on social media.



alleged. Although the Complainant may have suffered a detriment as a result of the Respondent's
alleged actions, the complaint does not allege any benefit of a substantive nature that the
Respondent or anyone else would have received by the Respondent engaging in the alleged
activities. We recognize the importance of these matters to the Complainant and her effort in filing
the complaint. Nevertheless, her remedy, or that of others who may have been affected, is with
courts or forums other than this Commission.

WHEREFORE, staff of the Commission on Ethics shall conduct a preliminary
investigation of this complaint for a probable cause determination of whether the Respondent has

violated section 112.313(6), Florida Statutes, as set forth in Paragraph 3 above.
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